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Total TV Top 20 Programs
Consolidated 7 Audience

Ranked: Ranked on Total Audience
Channels: All Free-to-Air Broadcast Networks + Affiliates
Market: National

Demographic: All

Statistics: Audience

Week: 42

Date Period:  10/10/2021 - 16/10/2021
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Consolidated 7 Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

10

n
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Description

HEY HEY WE'RE 50
SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SUN
THE BLOCK -SUN
THE BLOCK -WED
SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30
THE BLOCK -TUE
THE BLOCK -MON
NINE NEWS SUNDAY
NINE NEWS

NINE NEWS 6:30

SAS AUSTRALIA - TUE
ANNIKA-EV

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

HOME AND AWAY

MANHUNT: THE NIGHT STALKER

SAS AUSTRALIA - MON

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING ATTENTION?
ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

NINE NEWS SATURDAY

Network /
Affiliate

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

NINE

NINE

SEVEN

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

SEVEN

ABC

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

TEN

ABC

NINE

Linear TV + BVOD

National

2,218,000
1,649,000
1,631,000
1,618,000
1,613,000
1,599,000
1,559,000
1,506,000
1,424,000
1,331,000
1,329,000
1,311,000
1,275,000
1,243,000
1,217,000
1,208,000
1,204,000
1,155,000
1,143,000

1,136,000

National

2,123,000
1,619,000
1,603,000
1,443,000
1,449,000
1,567,000
1,357,000
1,341,000
1,388,000
1,299,000
1,297,000
1,155,000
1,047,000
1,224,000
1,060,000
1,135,000
1,049,000
1,084,000
1,116,000

1,114,000

Metro

1,334,000
984,000
1,041,000
985,000
977,000
962,000
924,000
919,000
998,000
925,000
917,000
733,000
688,000
749,000
608,000
679,000
670,000
786,000
722,000

815,000

Regional

746,000
615,000
545,000
434,000
419,000
590,000
386,000
391,000
379,000
360,000
362,000
391,000
359,000
457,000
440,000
433,000
350,000
273,000
394,000

286,000

National

95,000
30,000
28,000
174,000
163,000
31,000
202,000
165,000
36,000
31,000
32,000
157,000
228,000
19,000
157,000
74,000
155,000
70,000
28,000

22,000

Metro

73,000
24,000
22,000
130,000
122,000
25,000
150,000
123,000
29,000
26,000
26,000
123,000
188,000
16,000
118,000
57,000
122,000
58,000
23,000

18,000

Regional

26,000
7,000
7,000

52,000

49,000
8,000
61,000

50,000
9,000
7,000
8,000

41,000

52,000
5,000

47,000
21,000

41,000
16,000
6,000

5,000

Linear TV Only
National
96%
98%
98%
89%
90%
98%
87%
89%
97%
98%
98%
88%
82%
98%
87%
94%
87%
94%
98%

98%

BVOD Only
National
4%
2%
2%
1%
10%
2%
13%
1%
3%
2%
2%
12%
18%
2%
13%
6%
13%
6%
2%

2%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7
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ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

ANNIKA-EV

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
GRUEN-EV

ABC NEWS-EV

FOUR CORNERS-EV

Network /
Affiliate
ABC
ABC
ABC
ABC

ABC

Linear TV + BVOD
National
1,275,000
1,143,000
1,096,000
1,088,000

1,045,000

National

1,047,000
1,116,000
1,081,000
1,063,000

1,025,000

Metro

688,000
722,000
757,000
680,000

692,000

Regional

359,000
394,000
325,000
382,000

332,000

National

228,000
28,000
14,000
25,000

20,000

Metro

188,000
23,000
12,000
21,000

17,000

Regional

52,000
6,000
3,000
6,000

4,000

Linear TV Only
National
82%

98%

99%

98%

98%

BVOD Only
National
18%
2%

1%

2%

2%






Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



HEY HEY WE'RE 50
SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS - SUN
SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

SAS AUSTRALIA - TUE

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

2,218,000
1,649,000
1,631,000
1,599,000

1,311,000

2,123,000
1,619,000
1,603,000
1,567,000

1,155,000

1,334,000
984,000
1,041,000
962,000

733,000

746,000
615,000
545,000
590,000

391,000

95,000
30,000
28,000
31,000

157,000

73,000
24,000
22,000
25,000

123,000

26,000
7,000
7,000
8,000

41,000

96%

98%

98%

98%

88%

4%

2%

2%

2%

12%






Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



THE BLOCK -SUN

THE BLOCK -WED

THE BLOCK -TUE

THE BLOCK -MON

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

1,618,000
1,613,000
1,559,000
1,506,000

1,424,000

1,443,000
1,449,000
1,357,000
1,341,000

1,388,000

985,000
977,000
924,000
919,000

998,000

434,000
419,000
386,000
391,000

379,000

174,000
163,000
202,000
165,000

36,000

130,000
122,000
150,000
123,000

29,000

52,000
49,000
61,000
50,000

9,000

89%

90%

87%

89%

97%

1%

10%

13%

1%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network 7
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Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING ATTENTION?

GOGGLEBOX

CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA -
LAUNCH

CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA -
MON

THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA

Network /
Affiliate

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

Linear TV + BVOD
National

1,155,000

1,022,000

982,000

954,000

865,000

National

1,084,000

994,000

922,000

901,000

814,000

Metro

786,000

693,000

689,000

684,000

548,000

Regional

273,000

272,000

211,000

198,000

255,000

National

70,000

28,000

59,000

53,000

51,000

Metro

58,000

22,000

49,000

44,000

41,000

Regional

16,000

7,000

13,000

12,000

12,000

Linear TV Only
National

94%

97%

94%

94%

94%

BVOD Only
National

6%

3%

6%

6%

6%






SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



AUSTRALIA'S HEALTH REVOLUTION

NEW GOLD MOUNTAIN

COASTAL DEVON & CORNWALL WITH
MICHAEL PORTILLO

GREAT AMERICAN RAILROAD
JOURNEYS RPT

BACK TO THE TITANIC

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

512,000

481,000

418,000

365,000

345,000

447,000

391,000

409,000

364,000

343,000

314,000

253,000

284,000

232,000

222,000

133,000

138,000

125,000

132,000

121,000

65,000

90,000

9,000

1,000

2,000

54,000

73,000

7,000

1,000

2,000

14,000

21,000
2,000
N/A

N/A

87%

81%

98%

100%

99%

13%

19%

2%

0%

1%



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no
spill viewing®). “Linear TV National” includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’
and ‘Linear TV Regional figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of

‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV

Regional’ in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional” audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM
service markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to
account for BVOD viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-
regional market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform

planning & reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently

Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

Data © OzTAM & Regional TAM 2021. The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of OzTAM & Regional TAM nge


https://virtualoz.com.au

televisionary
measurement

P: +612 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au

W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396
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